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Summer Trimester Exam Key Dates

This email has been circulated to: Heads of Schools, School Managers, School
Administrators, School Heads Teaching and Learning
CC: UCD Registry, College/ School Office Directors, Graduate School Managers, Deans of
Programmes, Graduate School Directors, VPs for Teaching and Learning, Innovation
Academy

Dear Colleague,

The confirmed examination and timetable key dates for the Undergraduate and Graduate
Taught summer trimester are now available to view on the Assessment website.

Summer Trimester

Undergraduate
The undergraduate exam period will begin on Tuesday, 01 August and run until Tuesday, 08
August, held in the Blackrock Exam Centre. Please note Saturday, 05 August is not included
in this period. Exams can be organised locally at any stage, but would not be advised to go
beyond Tuesday, 8 August.

Graduate Taught
The graduate taught exam period will begin on Saturday, 19 August and run until Saturday,
26 August, held in the Blackrock Exam Centre. Exams for graduate taught students can be
held during the earlier undergraduate exam period if preferred or organised locally at any
stage, but would not be advised to go beyond Saturday, 26 August. If you wish for your
graduate taught exam to take place in the earlier undergraduate centrally organised exam
session, please email examlogistics@ucd.ie by Friday, 23 June.

The summer trimester exam timetable for both Undergraduate and Graduate Taught will be
published to students on Monday, 10 July and the deadline for uploading exam question
papers to Exams Manager is Tuesday, 11 July.

The summer resit selection window is open from Tuesday, 27 June, 10am to 5pm, until
Friday, 30 June.

Previously confirmed Grade Approvals Process dates are available on the Assessment
website.

Kind Regards,

Karen McHugh
Director of Assessment
UCD Assessment
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